Resolution abolishing of the City of La Crosse Health Care Cost Containment Committee for non-represented employees covered under the Employee Handbook.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Common Council has approved the creation of a Wellness Coordinator and the Wellness Coordinator is working with the Deputy Director of Human Resources to assess and improve wellness programming.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the abolishment of the City of La Crosse Health Care Cost Containment Committee for non-represented employees covered under the Employee Handbook.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby directs the City Clerk, the Director of Finance and Human Resources, the Deputy Director of Human Resources and the Mayor to take the necessary steps to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 14, 2019.* 

Jeri Lehrke

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*